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1 3 ~ - K r /'V z>y&- Population Map of Cyprus

2(1) 13 - ’’Memorial - Dealing with the chief ■' \
grievances of the peopte of Cyprus 
addressed to his Lordship the
Secretary of State for the Colonies 
by the Greek elected members of the 
Greek elected members of the Legislative 
Council - 1929", Nicosia the 20 July 1929

2(2) 13 - "Reply of the Right Honourable the Secretary of 
State for the Colonies to the Memorial addressed 
to him by the Greek Elected Members of the 
Legislative Council", Downing Street, 28 
November, 1929

3 18 - Letter from Eleftherios Venizelos, Prime Minister 
of Greece, to Andreas Michalakopoulos, Foreign 
Minister of Greece, dated 23 October 1931 
(Translation)

4 18 - Communique to the Citizens of Athens and others 
by the Priminister of Greece Eleftherios Venizelos f Ά 
on 31 October 1931 (Translation)

5 18 - "Appeal of the Central Committee for Cyprus", £
Athens, 30 October 1931 v^e-^e- J3s

6 21 - "The Tripartite Conference on the Eastern 
Mediterranean and Cyprus held by the 
Governments of the United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern Ireland, Greece and Turkey, 
London, August 29-September 7,1955", London, 
Her Majesty's Stationery Office, Cmd.9594, 
Miscellaneous No. 18 (1955).
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7 22 - "Constitutional Proposals for Cyprus, Report y
submitted to the Secretary of State for the £ 
Colonies by the Right Hon. Lord Radcliffe, 
G.B.E.", 1956, London, Her Majesty's Stationery 
Office, Cmnc.42.

8 25
Q ηϊςί

- "Cyprus Constitution, Despatch dated 7th May, 1948, > 
from the Secretary of State for the Colonies to 
the Governor of Cyprus", London, Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office, Colonial No. 227.

9 31 - "The Ballad of Gregory Afxentiou".

10 36 - ATferview with Esenfrei1, Secretary-
General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey at the 
time of the Zurich Agreements and Ambassador 
in Washington during the 1974 Turkish invasion 
of Cyprus. "Tercuman”, 30 July 1983 
{Translation).

11 38 - "Cyprus, Correspondence exchanged between the %, 
Governor and Archbishop Makarios”, 1956, 
London, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, Cmd. 
9708.

12 48 - Savingram dated 13 November 1957 from the Acting 
Governor of Cyprus to the Secretary of State for 
the Colonies.

13 58 - “Cevdet Sunay and the Cyprus Turks” ("Cevdet 
Sunay ve Kibris Turkleri”), Rauf R. Denktash, 
"Beige”, 19 June 1982 (Translation).

14 59 - "The Cyprus Question, A Permanent Solution", - 
Dr. Fazil Kuchuk, Nicosia, 1957, Cover Page.
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15 61
Λ

- Pane! Discussion between Hayrettin Erkmen, 2'
Minister of Commerce at the time of the Zurich 
Agreements and Foreign Minister 1979-1980, 
Orhan Eralp, Permanent Representative of Turkey 
at the United Nations in 1964 and at NATO 
during the 1974 Turkish invasion of Cyprus, and 
Meiih Esenbel, Secretary-General of the Foreign 
Ministry of Turkey at the time of the Zurich 
Agreements and Ambassador in Washington 
during the 1974 Turkish invasion of Cyprus, 
"Tercuman", 21 July 1984 (Translation).

16 66 - Findings of the Commission of Inquiry into the Incidents 
at Geunyeli, Cyprus, on 12th June 1958 (Cyprus 
Government Printing Office, Nicosia).

17 71 - "Cyprus, Statement of Policey", 1958, !>
London, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, Cmnd. 
455.

18 87 - "Conference cn Cyprus, Documents signed 
and initialled at Lancaster House on February 19, 
1959", London, Her Maj’esty's Stationery Office, 
Cmnd. 679, Miscellaneous No. 4 (1959).

19 87 - "Structure de Base de la Repubiique de J
Chypre”, "Traite de Garantie”, "Traite dz Alliance 
entre la Repubiique de Chypre, la Grece et la 
Turquie’, 1953, Athens, Ministry of the Prime 
Minister's Office.

20 91 - ’‘Record of a Meeting Heid at the Foreign 9/ 
Office at 4 p.m. on Thursday, February 12, 
1959", United Kingdom Public Record Office. 
[N.B. Permission required for publication.]
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21(1) 100 - "Summary Record of the First Plenary Session of 
of the Cyprus Conference held at Lancaster House 
at 11 a.m. on Tuesday, February 17, 1959".

21(2) 100 - "Summary Record of the Second Plenary Session 
of the Cyprus Conference held at Lancaster House 
at 7 p.m. on Wednesday, February 18, 1959”.

21(3) 100 - ’’Summary Record of the Third Plenary Session
of the Cyprus Conference held at Lancaster House x
at 3A5 p.m. on Thrusday, February 19, 1959".

22(A) 102 - Opinion by Hans Keisen dated 12 May 1959 
commissioned by the United Nations Organisation £
in re/ation to the eligibility of the future Republic 
of Cyprus as a Member of the United Nations.

22(B) 102 - Opinion by Sir Frank Soskice dated 1 November i Λ &
1983 requested by the President of the Cyprus 
House of Representatives, Mr. Clerides, in relation 
to the implementation of certain Articles of the 
Cyprus Constitution.

22(C) 102 - Opinion by E. Lauterpacht dated 30 January 1964 
requested by the Government of Cyprus on the 
Treaty of Guarantee.

23 110 - "Conference on Cyprus, Final Statements at the 5, 
Closing Plenary Session at Lancaster House on 
February 19, 1959", London, Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office, Cmnd.680, Miscellaneous 
No. 5 (1959).

24 114
A '· G

- Last Proclamation of Leader of EOKA Dighenis 
issued on 9 March 1959 ordering the 
Cessation of the Struggle (Translation).
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25 115 - Record of Meeting of the Prime Minister of J 
Greece with the Archbishop of Cyprus Makarios, 
attended also by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of 
Greece Averoff Tossizza, Yne Sishop of Kftium 
Anthimos and the Director of the Foreign 
Ministry of Greece A. Vlachos, at the residence of 
the Prime Minister on 29 January 1959 
(Translation).

27(2)

his return to Cyprus on 1 
(Translation).

March 1959

27(1) 132 - The Cyprus Act 1960, 8 & 9 Eliz.2, 
29th July, 1960.

Chapter 52, -2%

132

133

Ί35

The Republic of Cyprus Order in Council 1960, ^<7 
No. 1368, 3rd August, 1960.

1 Agreement between the Kingdom of Greece, 
Republic of Turkey and the Republic of Cyprus for · 
the application of the Treaty of Alliance signed at 
Nicosia on August 16th, I960”.

May 1998.
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7 22 - "Constitutional Proposals for Cyprus, Report 
submitted to the Secretary of State for the 
Colonies by the Right Hon. Lord Radcliffe, 
G.B.E.", 1956, London, Her Majesty's Stationery 
Office, Cmnd.42.

8 25 - "Cyprus Constitution, Despatch dated 7th May, 1948, 
from the Secretary of State for the Colonies to 
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9 31 - "The Ballad of Gregory Afxentiou".

10 36 - Interview with Melih Esenbel, Secretary-
General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey at the 
time of the Zurich Agreements and Ambassador 
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(Translation).
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12 48 - Savingram dated 13 November 1957 from the Acting 
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Agreements and Foreign Minister 1979-1980, 
Orhan Eralp, Permanent Representative of Turkey 
at the United Nations in 1964 and at NATO 
during the 1974 Turkish invasion of Cyprus, and 
Melih Esenbel, Secretary-General of the Foreign 
Ministry of Turkey at the time of the Zurich 
Agreements and Ambassador in Washington 
during the 1974 Turkish invasion of Cyprus, 
"Tercuman", 21 July 1984 (Translation).

- Findings of the Commission of Inquiry into the Incidents 
at Geunyeli, Cyprus, on 12th June 1958 (Cyprus 
Government Printing Office, Nicosia).

- "Cyprus, Statement of Policey", 1958, 
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455.

- "Conference on Cyprus, Documents signed 
and initialled at Lancaster House on February 19, 
1959", London, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 
Cmnd. 679, Miscellaneous No. 4 (1959).

- "Structure de Base de la Repubiique de
Chypre", "Traite de Garantie", "Traite d'Alliance 
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- "Record of a Meeting Held at the Foreign
Office at 4 p.m. on Thursday, February 12, 
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[N.B. Permission required for publication.]
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22(B) 102 - Opinion by Sir Frank Soskice dated 1 November 
1963 requested by the President of the Cyprus 
House of Representatives, Mr. Clerides, in relation 
to the implementation of certain Articles of the 
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22(C) 102 - Opinion by E. Lauterpacht dated 30 January 1964 
requested by the Government of Cyprus on the 
Treaty of Guarantee.

23 110 - "Conference on Cyprus, Final Statements at the 
Closing Plenary Session at Lancaster House on 
February 19, 1959", London, Her Majesty's 
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24 114 - Last Proclamation of Leader of EOKA Dighenis 
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115 - Record of Meeting of the Prime Minister of
Greece with the Archbishop of Cyprus Makarios, 
attended also by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of 
Greece Averoff Tossizza, the Bishop of Kitium 
Anthimos and the Director of the Foreign 
Ministry of Greece A. Vlachos, at the residence of 
the Prime Minister on 29 January 1959 
(Translation).

26

27(1)

27(2)

J#
2^

124

132

132

135

- Speech by Archbishop Makarios to the People on 
his return to Cyprus on 1 March 1959 
(Translation).

- The Cyprus Act 1960, 8 & 9 Eliz.2, Chapter 52, 
29th July, 1960.

The Republic of Cyprus Order in Council 1960,
No. 1368, 3rd August, 1960.

"Agreement between the Kingdom of Greece, the
Republic of Turkey and the Republic of Cyprus for 
the application of the Treaty of Alliance signed at 
Nicosia on August 16th, 1960".

May 1998.
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2(1) 11 - "Memorial - Dealing with the chief 
grievances of the people of Cyprus 
addressed to his Lordship the 
Secretary of State for the Colonies 
by the Greek elected members of the 
Greek elected members of the Legislative 
Council - 1929", Nicosia the 20 July 1929

2(2) 11

3(1) 12

3(2) 12

4 12

5 14

- "Reply of the Right Honourable the Secretary of 
State for the Colonies to the Memorial 
addressed to him by the Greek Elected 
Members of the Legislative Council", Downing 
Street, 28 November, 1929

- Letter from Eleftherios Venizelos, Prime Minister 
of Greece, to Andreas Michalakopoulos,
Foreign Minister of Greece, dated 23 October 
1931 (Translation)

- Communique to the Citizens of Athens and others 
by the Priminister of Greece Eleftherios 
Venizelos on 31 October 1931 (Translation)

- "Appeal of the Central Conmittee for Cyprus", 
Athens, 30 October 1931

- "The Tripartite Conference on the Eastern 
Mediterranean and Cyprus held by the
Governments of the United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern Ireland, Greece and 
Turkey, London, August 29-September 7, 1955", 
London, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 
Cmd.9594, Miscellaneous No. 18 (1955).

*Pages refer to Lana's revised text, January 1992, as corrected in
October 1996.

ΒΙ
ΒΛ
ΙΟ
ΘΗ

ΚΗ
 Π
ΑΝ
ΕΠ
ΙΣ
ΤΗ
Μ
ΙΟ
Υ 
ΚΥ
ΠΡ
ΟΥ

 - 
ΑΡ
ΧΕ
ΙΟ

 Σ
ΤΕ
ΛΛ
ΑΣ

 Σ
ΟΥ

ΛΙ
ΩΤ
Η



J

- 2 -

APPENDIX NO PAGE DESCRIPTION

6 14 - "Constitutional Proposals for Cyprus, Report
submitted to the Secretary of State for the 
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1956, London, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 
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6A 17 - "Cyprus Constitution, Despatch dated 7th May, 1948,
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Governor of Cyprus", London, Iter Majesty's 
Stationery Office, Colonial No. 227.

7 20 - "Statement by the Attorney-General", The Cyprus
Gazette (Extraordinary), No. 3773, 2nd August, 
1954.

8 23 - "The Ballad of Gregory Afxentiou", "The Times",
4 March 1957.

9 28 - Interview with Melih Esenbel, Secretary-
General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey at the 
time of the Zurich Agreements and Ambassador in 
Washington during the 1974 Turkish invasion of 
Cyprus, "Tercuman", 30 July 1983 (Translation).

10 30 - "Cyprus, Correspondence exchanged between the
Governor and Archbishop Makarios", 1956, London, 
Her Majesty's Stationery Office, Crtd. 9708.

11 49 - "Cevdet Sunay and the Cyprus Turks" ("Cevdet
Sunay ve Kibris Turkleri"), Rauf R. Denktash, 
"Beige", 19 June 1982 (Translation).

12 50 - "Ihe Cyprus Question, A Permanent Solution",
Dr. Fazil Kuchuk, Nicosia, 1957, Cover Page.

13 52 - Panel Discussion between Hayrettin Erkmen,
Minister of Commerce at the time of the Zurich 
Agreements and Foreign Minister 1979-1980, Orhan 
Eralp, Permanent Representative of Turkey at the 
United Nations in 1964 and at NATO during the 1974 
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Secretary-General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey 
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in Washington during the 1974 Turkish invasion of 
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Athens, Ministry of the Prime 
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17 81
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- "Record of a Meeting Held at the Foreign 
Office at 4 p.m. on Thursday, February 
12, 1959", United Kingdom Public Record 
Office. [N.B. Permission required for 
publication.]

- "Summary Record of the First Plenary 
Session of the Conference held at 
Lancaster House at 11 a.m. on Tuesday, 
February 17, 1959".

- "Summary Record of the Second
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1931 (Translation)
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*Pages refer to Lana's revised text, January 1992, as corrected in
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Cmnd.42.

6A 17 - "Cyprus Constitution, Despatch dated 7th May, 1948, 
from the Secretary of State for the Colonies to the 
Governor of Cyprus”, London, Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office, Colonial No. 227.

7 20 - "Statement by the Attorney-General", The Cyprus 
Gazette (Extraordinary), No. 3773, 2nd August, 
1954.

8 23 - "The Ballad of Gregory Afxentiou", "The Times", 
4 March 1957.

9 28 - Interview with Melih Esenbel, Secretary-
General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey at the 
time of the Zurich Agreements and Ambassador in 
Washington during the 1974 Turkish invasion of 
Cyprus, "Tercuman", 30 July 1983 (Translation).

10 30 - "Cyprus, Correspondence exchanged between the 
Governor and Archbishop Makarios", 1956, London, 
Her Majesty's Stationery Office, Cmd. 9708.

11 49 - "Cevdet Sunay and the Cyprus Turks" ("Cevdet 
Sunay ve Kibris Turkleri"), Rauf R. Denktash, 
"Beige", 19 June 1982 (Translation).

12 50 - "The Cyprus Question, A Permanent Solution", 
Dr. Fazil Kuchuk, Nicosia, 1957, Cover Page.

13 52 - Panel Discussion between Hayrettin Erkmen, 
Minister of Commerce at the time of the Zurich 
Agreements and Foreign Minister 1979-1980, Orhan 
Eralp, Permanent Representative of Turkey at the 
United Nations in 1964 and at NATO during the 1974 
Turkish invasion of Cyprus, and Melih Esenbel, 
Secretary-General of the Foreign Ministry of Turkey 
at the time of the Zurich Agreements and Ambassador 
in Washington during the 1974 Turkish invasion of 
Cyprus, "Tercuman", 21 July 1984 (Translation).ΒΙ
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14 61 - "Cyprus, Statement of Policey", 1958, 
London, Her Majesty's Stationery 
Office, Cmnd. 455.

15 77 - "Conference on Cyprus, Documents signed 
and initialled at Lancaster House on 
February 19, 1959", London, Her
Majesty's Stationery Office, Cmnd. 679, 
Miscellaneous No. 4 (1959).

16 77 "Structure de Base de la Republique de 
Chypre", "Traite de Garantie", "Traite 
d'Alliance entre la Republique de
Chypre, la Grece et la Turquie", 1959, 
Athens, Ministry of the Prime 
Minister's Office.

17 81 - "Record of a Meeting Held at the Foreign 
Office at 4 p.m. on Thursday, February 
12, 1959", United Kingdom Public Record 
Office. [N.B. Permission required for 
publication.]

18(1) 88 - "Summary Record of the First Plenary 
Session of the Conference held at 
Lancaster House at 11 a.m. on Tuesday, 
February 17, 1959".

18(2) 88 - "Summary Record of the Second
Plenary Session of the Cyprus
Conference held at Lancaster House at 7 
p.m. on Wednesday, February 18, 1959".

18(3) 88 - "Summary Record of the Third Plenary 
Session of the Cyprus Conference held 
at Lancaster House at 3.45 p.m. on
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23

24

90 - Opinion by Hans Keisen dated 12 May 1959
commissioned by the United Nations 
Organisation in relation to the eligibility 
of the future Republic of Cyprus as a Member 
of the United Nations.

90 - Opinion by Sir Frank Soskice dated 1 November
1963 requested by the President of the Cyprus 
House of Representatives, Mr. derides, in 
relation to the implementation of certain 
Articles of the Cyprus Constitution.

90 - Opinion by E. Lauterpacht dated 30 January 1964
requested by the Government of Cyprus on the 
Treaty of Guarantee.

98 - ’’Conference on Cyprus, Final Statements at the
Closing Plenary Session at Lancaster House on 
February 19, 1959", London, Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office, Cmnd.680, Miscellaneous 
No. 5 (1959).

101 - Last Proclamation of Leader of EOKA Dighenis
issued on 9 March 1959 ordering the 
Cessation of the Struggle (Translation).

102 - Record of Meeting of the Prime Minister of
Greece with the Archbishop of Cyprus 
Makarios, attended also by the Minister of 
Foreign Affairs of Greece Averoff Tossizza, 
the Bishop of Kitium Anthimos and the 
Director of the Foreign Ministry of Greece A. 
Vlachos, at the residence of the Prime 
Minister on 29 January 1959 (Translation).

110 - Speech by Archbishop Makarios to the People on
his return to Cyprus on 1 March 1959 
(Translation).

120 - "Agreement between the Kingdom of Greece, the
Republic of Turkey and the Republic of Cyprus 
for the application of the Treaty of Alliance 
signed at Nicosia on August 16th, 1960".ΒΙ
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